
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/552 of 7 April 2015 amending Annexes II, III 
and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards 
maximum residue levels for 1,3-dichloropropene, bifenox, dimethenamid-P, prohexadione, 

tolylfluanid and trifluralin in or on certain products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 92 of 8 April 2015) 

On page 22, Article 2: 

for:  ‘Article 2 

Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 as it stood before being amended by this Regulation shall continue to apply to 
products which were lawfully produced before 28 April 2015.’, 

read:  ‘Article 2 

Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 as it stood before being amended by this Regulation shall continue to apply to 
products which were lawfully produced before 28 October 2015.’  

10.4.2015 L 94/8 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/552 of 7 April 2015 amending Annexes II, III and V to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards maximum residue levels for 1,3-dichloropropene, bifenox, dimethenamid-P, prohexadione, tolylfluanid and trifluralin in or on certain products (Official Journal of the European Union L 92 of 8 April 2015) 

